D E C banner
D E C banner

Disclaimer

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation has added a link to a translation service developed by Microsoft Inc., entitled Bing Translator, as a convenience to visitors to the DEC website who speak languages other than English.

Additional information can be found at DEC's Language Assistance Page.

ENB - Region 2 Notices 4/18/2012

Public Notice

Fact Sheet

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYS DEC) has received a Brownfield Cleanup Program (BCP) application from West Tremont Residences LLC for a site known as the 92 West Tremont site, ID #C203062. This site is located in the Bronx at 92 West Tremont Avenue and 60 West 177th Street. Please note that the application includes a Draft Remedial Action Work Plan. Comments regarding this application must be submitted no later than June 4, 2012. Information regarding the site, the application, and how to submit comments can be found at: http://www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/60058.html or send comments to: Ralph Keating, NYS DEC - Division of Environmental Remediation - Bureau B, 625 Broadway, Albany, NY 12233-7016, Phone: (518) 402-9768, E-mail: rxkeatin@gw.dec.state.ny.us.

To have information such as this notice sent right to your e-mail, sign up with county e-mail listservs available at: www.dec.ny.gov/chemical/61092.html.


  • Contact for this Page
  • ENB
    NYS DEC
    Division of Environmental Permits
    625 Broadway, 4th Floor
    Albany, NY 12233-1750
    518-402-9167
    Send us an email
  • This Page Covers
  • Page applies to all NYS regions